

ITEM NO.29
[CHAMBER]

IN COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3873/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2011 in
No.11465/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CRLMA

CHAMPA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
For M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR No. 2

Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

For RR No. 1/State

Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Advocate appears for
respondent No. 1-State of Gujarat and Mr. Mohd.
Irshad Hanif, Advocate, appears on behalf of
respondent No. 2. Thus service on respondent nos.
1 and 2 is sufficient.

SLP(Cr1) 3873/2011

As regards respondent No. 3, learned counsel
for the petitioner submits that service on

respondent no. 3 be dispensed with being proforma party.

Prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioners is accepted and service on respondent no. 3 is dispensed with.

Let the matter be posted before the Court after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, petitioners may file rejoinder, if they so desire.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER