

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3873/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2011 in CRLMA No.
11465/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CHAMPA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4485 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)Date: 11/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Ms.Lalita Kohli, Adv.
for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Mr.S.Banerjee, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.)No.3873/2011:

Perused the letter.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted a
week's time to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

: 2 :

SLP(Crl.)No.4485/2011:

Learned counsel for the respondent requests for grant
of two weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit. The
request is accepted. Learned counsel for the respondent is
granted two weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks' time thereafter.

Call the matters after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master