

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 2333/2011

CHAMPA SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
(With application for stay)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2334/2011
(With application for Stay)

Date : 10/03/2015

These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
For M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Crl.A. No. 2333/2011

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 (wife) says
that he is not able to get in touch with his client.

On request, the matter is adjourned for two
weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.03.11

11:50:35 IST
Reason:

Learned counsel for the appellants says that his

1
client is ready to settle the disputes and willing to
refer the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 may take
instructions in this regard if he is able to contact

his client.

CrI.A. No. 2334/2011

List the matter along with CrI.A. No.2333/2011 after
two weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER