

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2333 of 2011

CHAMPA SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2334 of 2011

O R D E R

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2333 of 2011

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the complainant says that he has no objection if proceedings against Champa Singh and Govind Singh are dropped.

Accordingly, the criminal appeal filed by Champa Singh and Govind Singh is allowed and the proceedings against them are quashed.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2334 of 2011

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to withdraw this petition.

The criminal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

The parties are at liberty to raise all contentions in the trial court or to seek an out of court settlement.

.....J.  
[Madan B. Lokur]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2015.04.08  
12:04:18 IST

.....J.

Reason: [Adarsh Kumar Goel]  
NEW DELHI  
MARCH 31, 2015

ITEM NO.103 COURT NO.7 SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2333/2011

CHAMPA SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.  
(With appln. (s) for stay)  
WITH  
Crl.A. No. 2334/2011

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/03/2015      These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :                      HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
                                    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)          Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
                                    For M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.

For Respondent(s)        Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Aartif Ali, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Criminal Appeal      No(s).      2333/2011

The criminal appeal is allowed in terms of the  
signed order.

Criminal Appeal      No(s).      2334/2011

The criminal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in  
terms of the signed order.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed Order is placed on the file]